Santa Margarita Fire Protection District 22375 El Camino Real Santa Margarita, CA 93453 805-438-3185

Board of Directors Meeting July 14, 2021

Minutes

- 1. The meeting was called to order at 5:06 PM. Present: John Wilkins, Joel Switzer, Beth Gorrill and Fire Chief, Bob Murach.
- 2. The June minutes were read. John moved to approve the minutes, Joel seconded, and the vote was 3 Ayes, no Nays. Minutes approved.
- 3. The warrants presented for approval. John made a motion to approve the warrants, Joe seconded. A vote was taken: 3 Ayes, no Nays.
- 4. Chief's Report: The department has I new firefighter recruit, but is losing at least 2, who are moving out of the area. A new recruitment campaign may be needed soon.

The complaint by members of the public to SLO County and the SM Fire Protection District re: the burned out building, formerly the Mercantile, was reviewed by the State Fire Marshall's Office. It has been determined that by requiring the owner to secure the property, thereby restricting public access, the SMFPD has done all that is allowed under state codes.

The meeting was adjourned at 5:33 PM. Next meeting will take place on Wednesday, August 11, 2021 at 5:00 PM

Respectfully submitted,

Beth Gorrill

Board Secretary

Santa Margarita Fire Protection District 22375 El Camino Real Santa Margarita, CA 93453 805-438-3185

Board of Directors Meeting July 14, 2021 5:00 PM at the Fire Station

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2. Reading/Approval of previous Minutes
- 3. Warrants presented for approval
- 4. Chiefs Report
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Adjournment